
1••••••••••••••••••r.".n.t~M~*'9M*Ht.·~·tdaw~t~t!.~'•••·.·U""*2W~.·~···~·~••·e~df*tr.·~~~u~•.1~,-=~·'W!.a·~==,**~'·Wdr.bf~"?F•• ·•• a:r.S••••••••••••••••••••••••

EAST COAST RAILWAY
Office of the

Cliief Commercial :MaTUlger
(j3liu6aneswar
Date: 13.12.2011

Commercial Circular NO.136(G)/2011

CORRIGENDUM

Sub:Policy Guidelines - Freight Incentive Scheme and Transportation Products.
Ref:Rates Circular NO.62 of 2009 and corrigendum thereto, circulated vide CCM/ECoR's

Commercial Circular No.177(G)/09 dated 18.11.09 and corrigendum thereto.
****

1. In continuation of Corrigendum NO.25 to Rates Circular NO.62 of 2009 [CCM/ECoR's Commercial
Circular No.133(G)/2011 dated 01.12.2011], it has been decided to modify the provision regarding
standard rake size for BRN/BRNA/BRNAHS/BFNS wagon and mixed rake of BOST and
BRN/BRNAlBRNAHS/BFNS wagon. Accordingly, the provision related to these wagons mentioned
in Annexure-III attached to R.C.No.62 of 2009, amended from time to time may be revised as per
following:-

S.No. Type of wagon Standard Minimum number of
Rake Size wagons to be loaded

11 FLAT WAGONS
BRN/BRNAlBRNAHS/BFNS 43 41

28 Mixed Rakes (BG)
(4th Row) BOST+

BRN/BRNAlBRNAHS/BFNS***** 43 41 .
Note :- ***** BRN/BRNA/BRNAHS/BFNS will be treated as one type of wagons.

2.0 Indents for BOST and BRN/BRNA/BRNAHS/BFNS wagons will be treated as interchangeable for
the purpose of supply of rakes. However, trainload conditions will be applicable as per type of stock
supplied. At present, standard rake size and minimum number of wagons to be loaded for BOST
wagon for availing trainload benefit is 45 and 43 wagons respectively.

3.0 All other details of the Rates Circular NO.62 of 2009, as amended from time to time will remain
unchanged.

4.0 Necessary amendment in Rates Circular NO.62 of 2009 amended from time to time may be made
accordingly.

5. 0 These instructions will come into force with effect from 20.12.2011.

6.0 This issues in consultation with Traffic Transportation Directorate, Mechanical Directorate and with
concurrence of Finance Directorate of Ministry of Railways.

All concerned to note and act accordingly.

Authority: Railway Board's letter No.TCR/1078/2009/13 dt.12.12.2011 (Corrigendum NO.26 to
RC NO.62 of 2009)

(s.Mah~)
Dy. Chief Commercial Manager (FS)

NO.CCM/481/FIS/Ptil Date:13.12.2011
Copy forwarded to:
All Station Managers/ Goods Supervisors/Commercial Supervisors /Siding Clerks / Booking Clerk in Charges / Weigh
Bridge Clerks / Clerk in Charges / City Booking Agencies / Out Agencies.
Copy for information and necessary action to the:-
COM: ECoR,SDGM/ECoR/BBS,Chairman/RCT/BBS,Dy.CVO/ECoR/BBS,PO/RCT/BBS Dy.COM(FOIS) /ECoR/BBS,
CAO(FOIS)/NDLS, Audit officer/BBS. Rates Section/CCM/ECoR/BBS -10 sets
DRM: KUR,WAT,SBP/ECoR, Sr.DOM-KUR,WAT,SBP/ECoR,Sr.DCM:KUR,WAT/SBP/ECoR. Dy.CCM(Claims)/E.Co.Rly.
& S.E.Rly.l14 Strand Rd. 11th Floor, Kolkata-1. FA & CAO:E.Co.Rly, Traffic Manager: VZP, Paradeep PortTrust /
Paradeep, CGM / CONCOR, liSCO House, 50 Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata.

5)--1\( (; -t3tt:= (G-j) If

OnE' rc~(_

cb
(S. Matiapatra)

Dy. Chief Commercial Manager (FS)


